



\$~77 to 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15983/2025

+ W.P.(C) 16009/2025

+ W.P.(C) 16010/2025

+ W.P.(C) 16049/2025

+ W.P.(C) 16052/2025

+ W.P.(C) 16060/2025

GREEN FORTUNE COMMUNICATIONS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Mr. Prashant
Meharchandani and Ms Kanika Jain,
Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 30 DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Mr. Apoorv Agarwal Jr.
SCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr. Gaurav
Singh, Mr. Bhanukaran Singh Jodha,
Ms Muskaan Goel, Mr. Himanshu
Gaur, Mr. Gaurav Kumar Arya and
Mr. Mr. Pushpag Shah Johariu, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

**CM APPL. 8998/2026 (Modification of order dt.29.01.2026) in W.P.(C)
15983/2025**

**CM APPL. 8791/2026 (Modification of order dt.29.01.2026) in W.P.(C)
16009/2025**

CM APPL. 8967/2026 (Modification of order dt.29.01.2026) in W.P.(C)



16010/2025

CM APPL. 8799/2026 (Modification of order dt.29.01.2026) in W.P.(C)

16049/2025

CM APPL. 8841/2026 (Modification of order dt.29.01.2026) in W.P.(C)

16052/2025

CM APPL. 8997/2026 (Modification of order dt.29.01.2026) in W.P.(C)

16060/2025

1. Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that though the matters were adjourned at the request of learned Senior Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent-Income Tax Department and the interim order was extended, such stipulation has not been inscribed in the said order.

2. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the applications are allowed. The interim orders in each of the cases are extended until the next date of hearing i.e. 28.04.2026.

W.P.(C) 15983/2025

W.P.(C) 16009/2025

W.P.(C) 16010/2025

W.P.(C) 16049/2025

W.P.(C) 16052/2025

W.P.(C) 16060/2025

3. List these cases on the date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/ddd